North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality

Division of Marine Fisheries
FY 2024 LICENSE AND PERMIT FEE SHEET

NON-RESIDENT
(REV 2023-01)

NON-RESIDENTS (OUT-OF-STATE) ARE TO BE CHARGED A NON-RESIDENT FEE FOR:

e Standard Commercial Fishing License (SCFL) - $400.00 or the amount charged to NC
residents in the non-resident state whichever is greater. It will never be less than

$400.00.

e Retired Standard Commercial Fishing License (RSCFL) for age 65 or older - $260.00

e Land or Sell License - $400.00 or an amount equal to the non-resident fee charged by
the non-resident’s state, whichever is greater.

e Blocks of 10 Ten Day Coastal Recreational Fishing Licenses (CRFLs) - $150.00

State SCFL Cost Land or Sell Cost
Alabama $663.00 < 30 ft. = $400.00
31-45 ft. = $422.00
> 45 ft. = $482.00
Connecticut $2,655.00 $600.00
Delaware $2,250.00 $1,500.00
Florida $1,975.00 $600.00
Georgia $1,135.00 $975.00
Louisiana $4,530.00 $2,480.00
Maine $1,381.00 $2,452.00
Maryland $860.00 $845.00
Massachusetts $1,150.00 < 59 ft. = $400.00
60-99 ft. = $400.00
> 99 ft. = $520.00
Mississippi $1,030.00 $400.00
New Hampshire $1,600.00 $500.00
New Jersey $952.00 $400.00
New York $1,350.00 $500.00
Rhode Island $425.00 $700.00
South Carolina $925.00 $400.00
Texas $4,275.00 $1,827.00
Virginia $1,248.00 $400.00
All other states $400.00 $400.00
NON-RESIDENT FOR-HIRE FEES
License Type Cost
For-Hire Non-Blanket Vessel CRFL $37.50
For-Hire Blanket Vessel CRFL (< or = 6 Passengers) $312.50
For-Hire Blanket Vessel CRFL (> than 6 Passengers) $437.50
For-Hire Captain’s CRFL (< or = 6 Passengers)’ $312.50
For-Hire Captain’s CRFL (> than 6 Passengers)’ $437.50
All For-Hire licenses (Replacement) $5.00

"The For-Hire Captain’s CRFL can only be purchased if there is a Commercial Fishing Vessel Registration (CFVR)

with a For-Hire Endorsement for each vessel that is used in a for-hire operation.

NON-RESIDENT PERMIT FEES

All permits are free of charge and cost $0.00 per permit.
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